Certificate DE06/3182

The management system of

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG

Marie-Bernays-Ring 23, 41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 9001:2015**

For the following activities Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and doorto-door services

This certificate is valid from 28 January 2025 until 13 August 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 22. Organization certified since 18 June 2003 and first certified by SGS under SAS since 06 February 2023. Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Daniel Willemin Accreditation Manager

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA Technoparkstrasse 1, 8005, Zurich, Switzerland t +41 (0)44 445-16-80 - www.sgs.com





Authorised by

Jan Meemken

Head of Business



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.





Page 1/4

Certificate DE06/3182, continued NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 22

Sites





Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Frachtgebäude A5, Flughafen Hannover, 30669 Hannover, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Theodorstraße 295, 40472 Düsseldorf, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Raiffeisenstraße 16, 70794 Filderstadt, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Marienbergstraße 98, 90441 Nürnberg, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Munich Airport, Frachtzentrum Modul D, 85356 München, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



services

Certificate DE06/3182, continued NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 22

Sites

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Objekt 263, Speditionsstraße, Staircase 4, 3rd Floor, 1300 Wien, Austria Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Za Trati 236, 252 19 Chrast'any, Czech Republic Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Airport Business Park B4, Lörinci út 61, 2220 Vecses, Hungary Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Cargo City Süd, Geb. 575, 60549 Frankfurt/Main, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Erfurter Straße 2, 85386 Eching, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribut

CCREDIT

Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Warsaw Distribution Center, Building B, ul. Szyszkowa 35/37, 02-285 Warszawa, Poland Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NX Logistics Europe GmbH Robert-Bosch-Straße 26, 50181 Bedburg, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services









Certificate DE06/3182, continued NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 22

Sites

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG ul. Wielicka 16, 44-103 Gliwice, Poland Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NX Logistics Europe GmbH An der Gehespitz 60A, 63263 Neu Isenburg, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Technologiering 14, 41751 Viersen, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Přehýšov 233, 330 23 Nýřany, Czech Republic Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

Nippon Express (Deutschland) GmbH & Co. KG Marie-Bernays-Ring 23, 41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services

NIPPON EXPRESS (DEUTSCHLAND) GmbH & Co. KG Mokráň záhon 4, 82104 Bratislava, Slovakia

Export/Import freight forwarding and services, warehouse and distribution services incl. logistics and door-to-door services







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



